

Fund no: F303

01 April 2021

Dear Tredegar Town Council,

I want to take the time to sincerely thank you for your donation of £100.00p to the Breast Unit Fund. We are really humbled by your donation, for our new breast care unit. Because of you, we can ensure our breast care patients will have a comfortable waiting room, a place to digest their diagnosis in our custom designed counselling rooms and additional services up and above what the NHS can provide. Donations from caring people like you help us get one step closer to our goal.

Aneurin Bevan University Health Board are at the forefront of delivering ground breaking progress in the diagnosis and treatment of breast cancer, We want every breast care patient to have the best possible experience when they come to our hospitals. That's why we are committed to building a modern breast care unit where state-of-the-art care can be delivered to all our patients "A Centre of Excellence".

The Friends of the ABUHB Breast Unit are a voluntary group recently set up to raise funds for the additional items that the NHS are unable to provide. An ambitious fundraising campaign that aims to raise 200,000 towards the unit's restoration has been set up. The donation you gave will ensure the breast unit will provide enhanced facilities for thousands of women, men and their families for years to come. Your donation and support have played an important role in our campaign's success—thank you.

Thanks again for your generosity and continued support of the Breast Unit ABUHB.



Kind Regards, Emma Wilkins Fundraising Manager for Breast Services

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Aneurin Bevan Blwch SP 10 Pontypŵl Torfaen NP4 0XG Ffôn: 01495 765412 Ffacs: 01495 765405 Aneurin Bevan University Health Board PO Box 10 Pontypool Torfaen NP4 0XG Tel: 01495 765412 Fax: 01495 765405

Aneurin Bevan University Health Board Charitable Fund Registered Charity Number: 1098728

www.aneurinbevanhb.wales.nhs.uk

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Aneurin Bevan yw enw gweithredol Bwrdd Iechyd Lleol Aneurin Bevan Aneurin Bevan University Health Board is the operational name of Aneurin Bevan Local Health Board